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Clinic in the Park is sponsored by the Health Resources and Services Administration (HRSA) of the U.S. Department of Health and Human 

Services (HHS) under H17MC26778, Healthy Tomorrows Partnership for Children Program ($235,640) with 87.5% of total budget funded with 

nongovernmental sources. 

Family Health Day Outcomes Report 
April 10, 2018 

LEAD HOSTS: San Marino Elementary School & Clinic in the Park • Connect • Screen • Educate 
COMMUNITY PARTNERS: 17 organizations • 82 in-kind hours  

IMPACT: 121 visitors • 1,789 discrete services • 15 services/visitor 
 

 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

VISITOR NEEDS SURVEY1
 

 
Indicators 

% of 
Respondents 

(N=45) 
Average Income <$24,6002 49% 

Average Household Size  8 

Education Level Below High School Diploma  45% 

Adults Reporting Poor or Fair Health Status  26% 

Connections 
CalFresh Referrals 
Dental Insurance 
Low Cost Internet 
Parent Education Classes 
WIC 
Screenings  
Blood Pressure 
Dental Exams 
Immunizations 
Speech Screenings 
Vision Screenings 
Education 
Bicycle Helmet Education/ Fitting/Distribution 
Booster Seat Education/Fitting/Distribution 
Free Books and Reading Tips for Parents 
Physical Activity 

 
16% 
18% 
22% 
18% 
20% 

 
7% 

27% 
7% 
7% 

11% 
 

71% 
64% 
62% 
42% 

Food Insecurity (Past 12 months)  29% 

Visited a Food Pantry in the Last Month  13% 
1 Data based on a convenience sample at Clinic.2 Not adjusted for family size. 

SAMPLES OF KEY SERVICES 

 
Categories of Services 

# of 
Services 
Provided 

Child/Adolescent Safety   

Bicycle Helmet Education/Fitting/Distribution 17 

Booster Seat Education/Fitting/Distribution 18 

Drowning Prevention Education 75 

Internet Safety Information 66 

Connections to Services  

CalFresh Referrals 10 
Information on Health Insurance, MediCal and Social 
Services 

72 

Outreach to Behavioral Health Resources 60 

Dental Services  
Dental Educational Materials 30 

Fluoride Treatments 30 

Emotional Health  

Our School – Drug & Bully Free Ribbons 66 

Nutrition & Food  

No Child Hungry Cards: Need Food Screen/Referral 16 

Nutrition Education (including Breastfeeding and WIC 
Benefits) 

89 

Prevention  

Breast and Cervical Centers Referrals 25 

If You See Something – Say Something Cards 66 

Sun Safety Education 70 

EXAMPLES OF COST SAVINGS:3 

An oral screening saves $447 over 5 years 
$38/Booster Seat saves $2,700 in child safety costs 
$14/Bicycle Helmet saves $630 in child safety costs 

   

$10,710 
IN CHILD 

SAFETY COSTS 

$48,600 
IN CHILD 

SAFETY COSTS 

$13,410 
OVER 

5 YEARS 

 

3 The cost savings is estimated using several different public health 

sources. References available upon request 

TOTAL Savings For Select Services:  
$72,720 

 

 

 



 

 

COLLABORATOR DATA 
 

Collaborator Types of Services # of 
Services  
Provided 

1-866-NEW-LUNG Informational Materials about Smoking Cessation Program 15 

America on Track Nutrition Education (Including Breastfeeding and WIC Benefits) 85 

American Academy of Pediatrics – Orange County No Child Hungry Cards: Need Food Screen/Referral 16 

Be Aware Foundation Breast Cancer Awareness Materials 32 

Buena Park Library Bookmarks 
Footsteps to Brilliance 
Monthly Calendar 
Online Resources 

29 
29 
29 
29 

Buena Park Police Department Bike Safety Information 
Boys and Girls Club 
If You See Something – Say Something Cards 
Internet Safety Information 
Our School – Drug & Bully Free Ribbons 
Protect Yourself from Phone Fraud 

66 
66 
66 
66 
66 
66 

Centralia School District Crafts 
Parenting Classes 
UCI Mobile Clinic Online Enrollment 
WIC (Women, Infants, Children) 

73 
74 
74 
74 

Centralia School District – Early Childhood Education Early Childhood Education Resources 65 

Chat with a Nurse Beach Balls 
Skin Safety Materials 
Sun Safety Education 

30 
34 
70 

Clinic in the Park Bicycle Helmet Education/Fitting/Distribution 
Booster Seat Education/Fitting/Distribution 

17 
18 

Community Action Partnership of Orange County/St. 
Jude Medical Center 

Better Drink Choices 
Nutrition Education (including Breastfeeding and WIC Benefits) 

20 
69 

Community Health Initiative of Orange County 
(CHIOC) 

Band-Aid Dispensers 
CAL EITC 
CHIOC 
Hand Sanitizers 
Resources on MediCal, CalFresh, CalWORKs - Covered CA 

25 
15 
25 
35 
47 

Drowning Prevention Foundation Beach Balls 
Drowning Prevention Education 
Pool Safety 
Water Watcher Tags 

20 
62 

3 
10 

Healthy Smiles for Kids of Orange County Fluoride Treatments 
Oral Health Education 
Toothbrushes 

30 
30 
30 

North Orange County Community College 
District/NOCE 

NOCE Resources 16 

Orange County Health Care Agency - Behavioral 
Health Services 

Buttons 
Outreach to Behavioral Health Resources  
Parenting Classes Information 

83 
60 
60 

Orange County Health Care Agency - Every Woman 
Counts 

Breast and Cervical Cancer Prevention Education  
Breast and Cervical Centers Referrals 

25 
25 

Orange County Social Services Agency CalFresh Referrals 
MediCal Referrals 
Toys 

10 
7 

20 

UC Irvine Flu Shots 9 

Grand Total  1,925 
*Collaborators not represented in the table due to missing service information: Centralia School District – Child Development 


